

SC 166/2023  
STATE Vs ASHISH @ KALU  
FIR No 330/2022  
PS P.P PUR

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. V.K Pandey and Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel  
for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application for seeking health status of accused as he is suffering from stomach pain time to time but not getting proper treatment.

Submissions heard.

However, reply to the application has not been filed by concerned Jail Superintendent.

Under these circumstances, **let copy of this order alongwith the application be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent to file a detailed medical/health report of accused Ashish @ Kalu, for the next date of hearing.**

Re-list for **filing of medical report** as well as for **further proceedings on 03.05.2023**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 24.04.2023