

SC 166/2023
STATE VS.
ASHISH @ KALU
FIR NO.330/2022
PS (PULPRAHLADPUR)

22.05.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None.

On the Last date of hearing, Jail Superintendent was directed to place on record the complete treatment papers/ medical documents of the accused. However, neither anyone appeared on behalf of the Jail Superintendent concerned nor any document has been placed on records.

Under these circumstance, **let notice be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent to explain about the lapse and to place on record the complete treatment papers/ medical documents** of accused Ashish @ Kalu on the next date of hearing i.e., on **31.05.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 22.05.2023