

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. ASHISH@KALU
FIR No 330 /2022
PS (Pul Prahlad Pur)

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. V.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused.

A medical report of accused Ashish @ Kalu has been received from concerned Jail Superintendent. Same has been taken on record.

Put up for **hearing arguments on point of charge** on **12.07.2023**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 31.05.2023