

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. ASHISH@KALU
FIR No 330 /2022
PS (Pul Prahlad Pur)
12.07.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC
Sh. Vk. Pandey and Sh. Abhigyan, Ld. Counsel for
accused.

Vide separate order, charges have been framed u/s
307 IPC and 25 Arms Act qua accused Ashish @ Kalu, which is
read over and explained to him in vernacular to which he pleaded
not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2023**.

Let **PW/Victim/injured Yogesh and PW Tohid s/o
Sabbir be summoned through IO/SHO concerned** for next
date of hearing

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 12.07.2023