

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ KALU
FIR No. 330 /2022
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

26.02.2024

Present : Sh. Aditya Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on court bail in person.
Sh. Mohd. Waseem Safi & Sh. Mohd. Kamran &
Nazreen, Ld. Counsels for accused.
PW/Yogesh in person.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW/Yogesh is discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State attached with this Court is on leave today. Further, the file has also not been received from Copying Agency, South-East District, Saket Courts.

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh summons to PW/Yogesh & MHC(M) with case property** through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for PE on **27.04.2024**.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /26.02.2024**

At 12:30 PM

At this juncture, the file has been received from Copying Agency, South-East District, Saket Courts.

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /26.02.2024**