

SC 166/2023  
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ KALU  
FIR No. 330 /2022  
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

18.09.2024

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Ashish @ Kalu on court bail in person.  
PW/Yogesh Kumar in person.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Accused Ashish @ Kalu requested for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not present today due to some personal exigency.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the accused to cross-examine the witness/Yogesh Kumar on the next date of hearing.

PW/Yogesh Kumar is discharged unexamined today.

**Issue fresh summons to PW/victim Yogesh Kumar & MHC(M) with all case property through IO/SHO concerned** for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for **PE** on **16.01.2025**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /18.09.2024**