

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. ASHISH @ KALU
FIR No. 330/2022
PS- (Pul Prahlad Pur)

14.05.2026

Present: Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashish @ Kalu is on court bail.

As per the notice received from the office of Saket Bar Association, all District Courts Bar Associations of Delhi have unanimously resolved to abstain from work for today.

Today, the matter is listed for PE. However, the matter is adjourned as Bar is abstaining from work today.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PW/HC Satender, PW/HC Praveen Administration Clerk with notification & MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **16.05.2026**.

(HONEY)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.05.2026