

**17 SC 166/2023 STATE Vs. ASHISH@KALU  
FIR NO. 330/2022 (Pul Prahlad Pur)**

23.05.2026

Present : Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Vipin Kumar and Sh. Anurag Tomar, Ld. Counsel for  
accused.  
Accused Ashish @ Kalu is on court bail.  
HC Satender Kumar and Retried SI Janardan Singh are  
present.

PW-13 Retried SI Janardan Singh and PW-14 HC Satender  
Kumar are examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on date already fixed ie. **05.06.2026**.

**(Honey)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /23.05.2026**